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Memorandum re Academic Calendar 2021-22 

BOT Agenda Item 21.13 
 

 

 

To:   Dr. Monica Posey, Pres.  Date Jan 19, 2021 

Fe: Robbin Hoopes, Provost  Re:   Academic Calendar 2021-22 

 

 

Dear Dr. Posey, 

 

I respectfully submit for approval the attached Academic Calendar 2021-22.   

 

Key Points: 

• Follows pattern of current academic calendar (holidays, start/end of semesters, etc.) 

• Complies with Ohio Department of Education’s semester requirements    

• Provides sufficient time, as demonstrated by current calendar, to onboard new students who 

matriculate in spring  

 

Vetting Process:                                                                                                            

• Calendar Committee*   

• Student and Enrollment Services    

• Faculty Senate                                     

• Deans Council 

• Executive Team     
 

Final Step for Publication: 

• Presentation to Board of Trustees for approval 

                                

 

*Calendar Committee:   

Denise Rohr, Assoc Provost 

Jason Moore, Sr Director of Enrollment Services & Registrar 

Penny Parsons, Director of Financial Aid Director 

Karen Magness-Lewe, Registration Supervisor 

Abbey Yee, Prof & APCC Co-Chair 

Janet Schlaak, Professor 

Jackie Turner, Professor 

Paula Kirchsmith, Professor    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cincinnati State Technical & Community College 
Academic Calendar 2021-22 

 
Fall Semester  2021 

Full Semester Begins Monday, August 30,2021 

Holiday- Labor Day   (College closed) Monday, September 6, 2021 

Ten Week Session Monday, October 4, 2021 

Holiday – Veteran’s Day  (College closed) Thursday, November 11, 2021 

Holiday – Thanksgiving   (College closed) Wednesday, November 24, 2021 – 
Sunday, November 28,  2021 

Semester Ends Saturday, December 18, 2021 

Winter Break (College closed) Friday, December 24, 2021 – 
Sunday, January 2, 2022 

Spring Semester 2022 

Full Semester Begins Tuesday, January 18, 2022 

Holiday – Martin Luther King Jr. Day (College closed) Monday, January 17, 2022 

Ten Week Session Tuesday, February 22, 2022 

Holiday – Presidents’ Day (College closed) Monday, February 21, 2022 

Semester Ends Monday, May 2, 2022 

Summer Semester 2022 

Full Semester Begins Monday, May 9, 2022 

Ten Week Session Monday, June 6, 2022 –   
Saturday, August 13,2022 

Holiday – Memorial Day (College closed) Monday, May 30, 2022 

Holiday – Independence Day (College closed) Monday, July 4, 2022 

Semester Ends Monday, August 20, 2022 

 


